

MED-STOP MRO SERVICES
9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403
SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

PHONE: (877) 633-3633 FAX: (847) 647-6608

EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

# MRO RESULT

TO:

**ZIGI FREIGHT INC** 

**6850 W 63RD STREET** 

CHICAGO IL 60638

PHONE: (630) 485-7370

FAX: (630) 485-6980

**ATTENTION TO:** 

**NIKOLA STAMENKOVIC** 

SUBJECT:

**URINE DRUG TESTING RESULTS** 

**DOCUMENT CREATED AT:** 

05/13/2024 05:42 PM CDT UTC-5

PAGES:

2

THIS SECURE FAX NUMBER HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO MED-STOP MRO SERVICES BY EMPLOYERS REPRESENTATIVE IDENTIFIED AS SAFETY OFFICER

PLEASE FORWARD TO THE SAFETY OFFICER

**CONFIDENTIAL** 

12240508940629 PAGE 1 OF 2

### **RESULTS OF SAMSHA (NIDA) CONTROLLED TEST**

PURPOSE OF TEST: SPECIMEN ID: MED-STOP MRO SERVICES

PRE-EMPLOYMENT CF15723423 9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403

COLLECTION DATE / TIME: TESTING AUTHORITY: SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

05/08/2024 01:01 PM DOT FMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633 CDT UTC-5 FAX: (847) 647-6608

TEST RESULT: EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

**NEGATIVE** 

**TEST LAB PANEL:** 

W215

#### THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

EMPLOYEE / APPLICANT: NAME OF COMPANY / LOCATION:

GLENN, DAVID WAYNE JR ZIGI FREIGHT INC

DONOR ID: 6850 W 63RD STREET

TN098008748 CHICAGO IL 60638

LOCATION / COLLECTION SITE: LABORATORY PERFORMING TEST:

MID-TN LABS & TESTING LLC CLINICAL REFERENCE LABORATORY

3807 DICKERSON PIKE STE I 8433 QUIVIRA

NASHVILLE TN 37207-1301 LENEXA KS 66215

PHONE: (615) 546-1914 PHONE: (800) 452-5677

MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER: LAB RESULT RECEIVED AT:

KWIECINSKI PAWEL K 05/09/2024 04:12 PM CDT UTC-5

SIGNATURE: MRO COPY BECAME AVAILABLE AT:

05/08/2024 01:10 PM CDT UTC-5

DATE / TIME THE RESULT BECAME AVAILABLE:

05/09/2024 04:15 PM CDT UTC-5

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR 40 REGULATIONS

RETAIN IN EMPLOYEE'S CONFIDENTIAL FILE BIBLE BIB

12240508940629 PAGE 2 OF 2



Signature of Medical Review Officer

SPECIMEN ID	NO.		CLIENT NO	D. YMS.DOT1	.D2828543				Lenexa, KS 66215	
STEP 1: COMPLETED BY CO	OLLECTOR (	OR EMPLOYER	R REPRESEN	TATIVE		Α	CCESSIO	N NO.		
A. Employer Name, Address, NIKOLA STAMENKOVIC ZIGI FREIGHT INC 6850 W 63RD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60638 Phone#: (630)485-7370 /		485-6980		Site Loca	tion	PAV MEI 995 SUI	VEL KWIE D-STOP II 0 LAWRE TE 403	ECINSKI, MC	, ,	
, , ,	. ,		TN09	8008748					/ Fax#: (847)647-6608	
C. Donor SSN, Employee I.D.	<u> </u>		DOT 4	<b>√</b> suc	D	<b>П</b> -г.,		. 🗆	Dussa	
D. Specify Testing Authority: E. Reason for Test: X Pre-er F. Drug Tests to be Performe	mployment ed: X TH		easonable Sus	gency: X FMC spicion/Cause THC & COC	Post Acciden	t Reti	FT/ urn to Du (specify)		·	
G. Collection Site Address:	Mid-TN Lab	s & Testing L	LC	Collection Site C	Code: Colle	ector Con	tact Info:	Phone (6	515)546-1914	
;	3807 Dickerson Pike Ste I TNQ.0000						Fax Not Provided			
!	Nashville, T	N 37207-130	1					Other co	ntatct@mid-	
STEP 2: COMPLETED BY CO	OLLECTOR (	(make remark	s when app	ropriate).	X	URINI	E	ORA	L FLUID	
COLLECTION: X Split	Single	None Pr	ovided, Enter R	emark.						
URINE: Collector reads urine	temperature	within 4 minut	es. Temperatur	e between 90° and	100°F?	<b>X</b> Yes	No, E	nter Remark	Observed, Enter Remark	
ORAL FLUID: Split Type:	Serial	Concurrent	Subdivided	Each Device With	nin Expiration Da	ate?	Yes	No	Volume Indicator(s) Observed	
TEP 3: Collector affixes seal TEP 4: CHAIN OF CUSTOR	OY - INITIA	TED BY COLL	ECTOR AND	COMPLETED BY			pletes ST	EP 5 on Cop	y 2 (MRO Copy)	
rettify that the specimenginen to me by the dopen identified in the certification sec aled, and released the Delivery Service noted in accordance with applicable fede Signature of Collector			quirements.	SPECIMEN BOTTLE(S)/TUBE(S) F				E(S) RELEA		
Knesha Ewing	Signatur	5/8/2024	4 1:	AM :01 CDT PM <b>X</b>				Other		
(PRINT) Collector's Name (First,		Date (Mo/Day	/Yr) Time	of Collection			Name	e of Delivery Ser	vice	
TEP 5: COMPLETED BY DO		11-171				1-1-26-1-			and that the later water	
certify that I provided my urine specime provided on this form and on the label stift	ixed to each specir	men bottle/tube is corr	ect.	er; each specimen bowe	ytude usea was sea.	ieu with a tar	nper-eviaent s	seai in my presen	ce; and that the information	
X DAVID W C						GLENN5/8/2024				
Signature of	Spor			(PRINT) De	onor's Name (First	, MI, Last)			Date (Mo/Day/Yr)	
Email address: glennjrdavid@			Daytime Phor	ne No. 6152324	1427 Evening	Phone No	63048	857370 Da	12/16/1985 te of Birth (Mo/Day/Yr)	
After the Medical Review Officer rece aken. Therefore, you may want to m he back of your copy (Copy 5). – DC	eives the test res nake a list of tho	se medications for	en identified by th	nis form, he/she may of the thick the state of the state	contact you to asl	k about pres u choose to	scriptions ar make a list,	nd over-the-cou , do so either o	inter medications you may have	
TEP 6: COMPLETED BY M						URIN		_	L FLUID	
In accordance with applicable federa  NEGATIVE DILUTE		,								
REFUSAL TO TEST because - check reason(s) below:  ADULTERATED (adulterant/reason):  SUBSTITUTED  OTHER:										
X									1 1	
Signature of Medica	al Review Officer			(PRINT) Medical R	eview Officer's Na	me (First, M	I, Last)		Date (Mo/Day/Yr)	
TEP 7: COMPLETED BY M in accordance with applicable federal re	_			_						
RECONFIRMED for:								TE	ST CANCELLED	
FAILED TO RECONF								_		

(PRINT) Medical Review Officer's Name (First, MI, Last)

## **Query** Detail

### **Query Overview**

Employer Conducting Query: ZIGI FREIGHT INC (USDOT# 2828543)

**Query Result: Driver Not Prohibited** 

Query Status: Completed (5/8/2024 12:38:27)

#### **Driver Information**

Name: DAVID GLENN

Date of Birth: 12/16/1985

CDL/CLP 6: US-TN-098008748

#### Consent Information

**Requested:** 5/8/2024 12:36:58

Recorded: 5/8/2024 12:38:27

Status: Provided

### **Query History**

Created: 5/8/2024 12:36:58

Completed: 5/8/2024 12:38:27

Query Result: Driver Not Prohibited

### **Open Violations**

No Open Violations